

DIRECTORATE OF EMPLOYMENT, HARYANA, PANCHKULA रोजगार निदेशालय, हरियाणा, पंचकूला



Memo No: Saksham/2021/ 21255-554 Dated: 23-12-2021

То

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to Govt. of Haryana.
- 2. All the Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
- 3. All the Heads of the Departments in the State of Haryana.
- 4. All the Managing Directors/Chief Administrators of all the Boards/ Corporations/Registered Societies in the State of Haryana.
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana
- 6. All the Superintendents of Police in the State of Haryana.

Subject: To give priority to Saksham Yuva of Antyodaya Parivars in deployment under Saksham Yuva Scheme.

In continuation of Directorate's letter No. 15150-449 dated 06-10-2016, letter no. UEA/Scheme/2016/15951-16250 dated 21-10-2016, letter no. 1419-1718 dated 23-01-2017, letter no. SAKSHAM/3300-3599 dated 15-02-2017, letter no. SAKSHAM/9926-10225 dated 05-04-2017, letter no. SAKSHAM/10325-10624 dated 07-04-2017, letter no. SAKSHAM/11569-11868 dated 27-04-2017, letter no. 14225-14524 dated 16-06-2017, letter no. 7449-78125 dated 21-03-2018, letter no. SAKSHAM/8472-8835 dated 11-04-2018, letter no. SAKSHAM/10920-11150 dated 08-05-2018, Saksham/2018/20419-650 dated 07-08-2018, Saksham/2018/26470-878 dated 14-11-2018, and Saksham/2019/ 4429-837 dated 08-03-2019, Saksham/2019/14022 dated 07-08-2019, Saksham/2020/1571-1625 dated 16-01-2020, Saksham/2020/6595-6694 dated 19-3-2020 and Saksham/2021/2781-2880 dated 05-02-2021; the following amendment has been made in the policy document of the Saksham Yuva Scheme:

1. In Section-C (Details of the Scheme) clause-4 of 3B, sub point vi) following is added:

"Overall preference will be given in seniority for deployment to those applicants enrolled under Saksham Yuva Scheme who are eligible under the Mukhyamantri Antyodaya Parivar Utthan Yonana (MMAPUY)".

Attachment: Amended Scheme document.

(Rajni Singh) Deputy Director Department of Employment eMail id: <u>saksham.emp-hrv@gov.in</u>

Office: Rozgar Bhawan, IP-6, Sector-14, Panchkula, Haryana- Contact: +91.1722922653. कार्यालयः रोजगार भवन, आई०पी०–6, सैक्टर–14, पंचकूला, हरियाणा। दूरमाष नं०.– +91.1722922653



DIRECTORATE OF EMPLOYMENT, HARYANA, PANCHKULA रोजगार निदेशालय, हरियाणा, पंचकूला



Endst:-Saksham/2021/ 21555-625

Dated:- 27-/2-2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Haryana, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Department of Employment, Haryana New Secretariat, Sector-17, Chandigarh.
- 3. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Information Technology, Electronics & Communication Department, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.
- 4. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh.
- All DLO's/DEO's/AEO's in the State of Haryana to inform all registered applicants in your exchange.
- 6. Mr. Sanjay Sethi, AGM, Hartron.

(Rajni Singh) Deputy Director Department of Employment eMail id: <u>saksham.emp-hry@gov.in</u>

Office: Rozgar Bhawan, IP-6, Sector-14, Panchkula, Haryana- Contact: +91.1722922653. कार्यालयः रोजगार भवन, आई०पी०-6, सैक्टर-14, पंचकूला, हरियाणा। दूरमाष नं०.- +91.1722922653